Fee Schedule

Adopted by the Kearney Fire & Rescue Protection District Board of Directors on March 21, 2016. All fees will be collected at Kearney Fire & Rescue, 201 East 6th Street Kearney MO, 64060.

Commercial/Industrial Property Plan Review

\$0.04 per Square Foot up to 10,000 Square Feet \$0.02 for each additional Square Foot

Commercial/Industrial Property Plan Review with alarm or suppression systems

\$0.08 per Square Foot up to 10,000 Square Feet \$0.04 for each additional Square Foot

All plan review fees include 3 site inspections. An additional \$75.00 fee will be assessed for each additional site inspection over 3. Properties with multiple alarm or suppression systems shall be subject to a third-party plan review at the cost of the developer or owner. A third-party plan review will cost a minimum of \$300.00 and should be expected to take 7-10 days for completion. An additional plan review fee shall be charged at the discretion of the fire code official to review plans that have been resubmitted due to revisions made. If the revisions are made at the request of the fire code official, no additional charge will be assessed.

Additional Fees

Fireworks display permit \$75.00 Permit for the sale of fireworks \$300.00

Special use 30-day permit

(Tent/Festival/Seasonal Use) \$150.00

Special use 3-day permit

(Single use only) \$75.00

Standby/Special Service Fee \$150.00 per hour 2 hour minimum